
RESTORING HOME 
GREAT INFLUENCES: HOW TO SHAPE YOUR 
CHILDREN THROUGH ROLE MODELS. 

HOME ASSIGNMENT 
 

SUMMARY OF TODAY’S VIDEO 

Steve and Laura Ross, 21-year missionaries to Honduras and 

founders of Armor of Hope Ministries, inspire us with moving 

stories from a recent visit to assist in the restoration of a 

devastated Honduras after back-to-back hurricanes.  

We discuss the power of influencers, and join Donna and me 

in connecting the trajectory of our adult lives to role models 

who greatly affected us when we were young.   

THIS WEEK  

 Invite Role Models to your home! Purchase either (or both) of the books below and begin 

reading them aloud as a family this week! (Be sure to provide drinks and snacks!) 

 Include the biographies and movies of other legendary Christian role models like George 

Mueller, Gladys Aylward, Hudson Taylor, Adoniram Judson, Amy Carmichael, and Richard 

Wurmbrand in your homeschool curriculum or add it to your public education reading list. 

FAMILY RESOURCES 

ARMOR OF HOPE  Steve and Laura’s Ministry to Honduras 

CHRISTY by Catherine Marshall. The story of a young teacher’s life as she follows God into 

Appalachia! 

BRUCHKO by Bruce Olsen. This teen was not expecting what he found, but neither what found 

him had not expected what it got! The true story of how Bruce “Bruchko” Olsen stumbled into the 

hands of the savage Motilone Indians of Colombia.  

https://www.amazon.com/George-Muller-Man-Faith-Miracles/dp/0871231824/ref=asc_df_0871231824/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=312021252609&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=5009563996929453355&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=9015400&hvtargid=pla-493782514298&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/George-Muller-Man-Faith-Miracles/dp/0871231824/ref=asc_df_0871231824/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=312021252609&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=5009563996929453355&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=9015400&hvtargid=pla-493782514298&psc=1
https://play.google.com/store/audiobooks/details?id=AQAAAICtOFi45M&gl=US&hl=en-US&source=productsearch&utm_source=HA&utm_medium=SEM&utm_campaign=PLA&pcampaignid=MKT-FDR-na-us-1000189-Med-pla-bk-Evergreen-Jul1520-PLA-Audiobooks_Biography_Autobiography&gclid=CjwKCAjwi9-HBhACEiwAPzUhHBKodUWrfUmyZqr0_m8dgLGZoN8x7cJvKSzSKMY1erYpq-qwfkBJSxoCqZkQAvD_BwE&gclsrc=aw.ds
https://www.goodreads.com/book/show/1227457.Hudson_Taylor
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zy2Fx5I4EOM
https://www.thriftbooks.com/w/a-chance-to-die-the-life-and-legacy-of-amy-carmichael-by-elisabeth-elliot/249688/item/2602821/?gclid=CjwKCAjwi9-HBhACEiwAPzUhHEWN433i-yUDpV9KoWmQ9OVRSxpadtjANL6_LdJTbfvh48iip6ilbxoCloEQAvD_BwE#idiq=2602821&edition=1745954
https://app.pureflix.com/videos/279753766689/tortured-for-christ?utm_source=google&utm_campaign=_search_dsa_non-brand_categories&utm_medium=cpc&utm_term=&hsa_ver=3&hsa_grp=102611442207&hsa_acc=9355037628&hsa_ad=424430221151&hsa_src=g&hsa_tgt=dsa-437115340933&hsa_kw=&hsa_cam=9594110074&hsa_mt=b&hsa_net=adwords&gclid=CjwKCAjwi9-HBhACEiwAPzUhHEPNZRiVVWZUqI0ezkyy1hBmCnpi9XkkqELaLDGHeHTc9nVdLaZ0gxoCCXcQAvD_BwE
https://app.pureflix.com/videos/279753766689/tortured-for-christ?utm_source=google&utm_campaign=_search_dsa_non-brand_categories&utm_medium=cpc&utm_term=&hsa_ver=3&hsa_grp=102611442207&hsa_acc=9355037628&hsa_ad=424430221151&hsa_src=g&hsa_tgt=dsa-437115340933&hsa_kw=&hsa_cam=9594110074&hsa_mt=b&hsa_net=adwords&gclid=CjwKCAjwi9-HBhACEiwAPzUhHEPNZRiVVWZUqI0ezkyy1hBmCnpi9XkkqELaLDGHeHTc9nVdLaZ0gxoCCXcQAvD_BwE
http://www.armorofhope.org/index.html
https://www.amazon.com/Christy-Catherine-Marshall/dp/1683701321/ref=asc_df_1683701321/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=312057607832&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=15891901173358290651&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=9015400&hvtargid=pla-570244878424&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/Bruchko-Astonishing-19-Year-Old-Adventures-Christianizing/dp/159185993X
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